
                   Item 5 Annex 4 
 

COMMUNITY CHEST 2015/2016 WEST AREA - PROJECTS APPROVED September to November 2015 
 
Table 1. 
Ward Project 

 
Allocation 
2015/2016 

Project 
Proposals 

Previous 
Approvals 

Grants 
Returned since 

April 2015 

Balance 
Remaining 

Barnes St Gabriel’s Community Outreach Project - 
Contribution towards the overall cost of 
refurbishing the male & female toilets at the 
community outreach building at the church. 

 £1,000    

 Sunderland City Council – Purchase of 3G post 
to house 3G camera in the Eden Vale area 

 £1,000    

 Humbledon Methodist Church Community Hall 
- Purchase and installation of new window blinds 
for the community hall to replace current old blinds. 

 £885    

 Northumbria Police West Neighbourhood Team 
- Purchase 6 bikes (funding across all six Wards 
for one bike per Ward) for sole use by teams of 
both PC’s and Community Support Officers from 
Sunderland West Neighbourhood Police Team 

 £380    

  
Total £15,292 £3,265 £988 

 
£0 £11,039 

Pallion  Unity Organisation - Contribution towards an 
International Peace Day Family event on 22nd 
September at St Luke’s Community Centre.  

 £1,015    

 St Gabriel’s Community Outreach Project - 
Contribution towards the overall cost of 
refurbishing the male & female toilets at the 
community outreach building at the church 
 

 £2,433    

 Millfield & Pallion Panthers Under 17’s FC - 
Cost of referee costs during session along with 
winter indoor training costs. 

 £490    



 
 Northumbria Police West Neighbourhood Team 

- Purchase 6 bikes (funding across all six Wards 
for one bike per Ward) for sole use by teams of 
both PC’s and Community Support Officers from 
Sunderland West Neighbourhood Police Team 

 £380    

 Pallion Traders Group - To purchase of 
Christmas trees, a grotto and event insurance for 
Pallion Christmas lights event on 13th November. 

 £500    

 Ford, Pallion & Millfield Community Project - To 
purchase an inverter generator to provide an 
electricity supply at the Secret Garden site on 
Falmouth Road to increase the number of activities 
being offered. 

 £600    

  
Total £22,446 £5,418 £2,905 £0 £14,123 

Sandill Northumbria Police West Neighbourhood Team 
- Purchase 6 bikes (funding across all six Wards 
for one bike per Ward) for sole use by teams of 
both PC’s and Community Support Officers from 
Sunderland West Neighbourhood Police Team 

 £380    

  
Total £14,784 £380 £6,104 £0 £8,300 

Silksworth Silksworth Colliery Welfare FC - Contribution 
towards pitch and league fees for Club covering 
the four teams that play under Silksworth Colliery 
FC. 

 £1,703    

 People’s Run 2 Remember - Cost of a marquee 
for the event to deliver various activities as part of 
the event on 1st November 2015 in Silksworth 

 £720    

 Northumbria Police West Neighbourhood Team 
- Purchase 6 bikes (funding across all six Wards 
for one bike per Ward) for sole use by teams of 
both PC’s and Community Support Officers from 
Sunderland West Neighbourhood Police Team 

 £380    

  
Total £14,544 

 
£2,803 £5,283 £0 £6,458 



 
 
St Anne’s Unity Organisation - Contribution towards an 

International Peace Day Family event on 22nd 
September at St Luke’s Community Centre. 

 £1,150    

 Northumbria Police West Neighbourhood Team 
- Purchase 6 bikes (funding across all six Wards 
for one bike per Ward) for sole use by teams of 
both PC’s and Community Support Officers from 
Sunderland West Neighbourhood Police Team 

 £380    

 South Hylton Remembrance Day Parade Traffic 
Management - Cost of traffic management for the 
Remembrance Parade in South Hylton on 8th 
November 2015 

 £324    

 Pennywell Community Centre - Contribution 
towards a Christmas dinner at the Hastings Hill on 
17th December.  

 £350    

 South Hylton Tansy Centre - Contribution 
towards a Christmas pantomime at the Tansy 
Centre on 8th December for local families. 

 £300    

 Pennywell Community Centre - Contribution 
towards a Christmas pantomime at Pennywell 
Community Centre on 9th December for local 
families. 

 £300    

 South Hylton Residents Association - 
Contribution towards a Christmas dinner at the 
Tansy Centre on 5th December.  

 £350    

 Sunderland Training & Education Farm - 
Contribution towards a family fun day on 29th 
October along with a Christmas Winter 
Wonderland on 12th December for local families.  

 £1,080    

  
Total 

 
£21,062 

 
£4,234 

 
£3,635 

 
£0  

 
£13,193 



 
St Chads 
 

Herrington Flower Club - Cost of a Christmas 
Flower demonstration on 9th November 2015. 
Funding has been requested for hall hire and the 
demonstrator fee, refreshments and flowers for the 
event. 

 £400    

 Middle Herrington Methodist Church - 
Contribution towards essential remedial electrical 
work to ensure that the building adheres to current 
electrical regulations to allow it to be used by local 
community groups. 

 £1,000    

 Almafi Friendly Club - Cost of a Christmas lunch 
and transport on 4th December along with a small 
gift for  20 members of the group 

 £300    

 St Chads Church Social Committee - 
Contribution towards a Halloween party, on 27th 
October, a pantomime on 10th January 2015 and a 
children’s summer party, all delivered from St 
Chad’s Church Hall. 

 £500    

 Lakeside Christmas Lights & Community Event 
- Contribution towards Christmas tree lights for the 
tree at Lakeside, along with a community event to 
switch on the lights on 30th November. 

 £1,663    

  
Total 

 
£17,096 

 
£3,863 

 
£1,500 

 
£0  

 
£11,733 

  
Overall Total 

 
£105,224 

 
£19,963 

 
£20,415 

 
£0 

 
£64,846 

 
 

 



COMMUNITY CHEST 2015/2016 WEST AREA - PROJECTS to be approved September to November 2015 
 
 
Table 2. 
Ward Project 

 
Allocation 
2015/2016 

Project 
Proposals 

Previous 
Approvals 

Grants 
Returned since 

April 2015 

Balance 
Remaining 

St Chads 
 

Northumbria Police West Neighbourhood Team 
Purchase 6 bikes (funding across all six Wards for 
one bike per Ward) for sole use by teams of both 
PC’s and Community Support Officers from 
Sunderland West Neighbourhood Police Team 
 

 £380   £11,353 

 


	COMMUNITY CHEST 2015/2016 WEST AREA - PROJECTS APPROVED September to November 2015
	Project
	Total
	Total

	COMMUNITY CHEST 2015/2016 WEST AREA - PROJECTS to be approved September to November 2015

